

TOWN OF MARBLEHEAD
27-03 Lead Service Line Investigations
Bid Results

Bid Tabulation: Marblehead CT. #192 Lead Service Line Investigations - 8-18-26				Mass Pipeline Services Inc		MML Construction LLC		N Granese and Sons Inc.		Tim Zanelli Excavating LLC	
Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2	Potholing - Curb Stop	60	Each	\$2,850.00	\$171,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$84,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$120,000.00
3	Potholing - Corporation Stop	40	Each	\$4,500.00	\$180,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$80,000.00
4a	Furnishing and Placing Asphalt Patch	80	Each	\$250.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$750.00	\$60,000.00
4b	Furnish and Place Asphalt Trench (service tubing)	20	Tons	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00
5	Furnish and Install Concrete Patch (potholing)	20	Each	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00
6	Furnish and Install Loam and Seed Restoration	330	Sq. Yd.	\$5.00	\$1,650.00	\$0.01	\$3.30	\$10.00	\$3,300.00	\$0.01	\$3.30
7a	Furnish and Install Service Line (trenchless) - 1" and under	140	L Ft	\$100.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$28,000.00	\$400.00	\$56,000.00	\$810.00	\$113,400.00
7b	Furnish and Install Service Line (trenchless) - 1 1/4" to 2"	20	L Ft	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$420.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
8a	Furnish and Install Service Line (open trench) - 1" and under	20	L Ft	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$480.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
8b	Furnish and Install Service Line (open trench) - 1 1/4" to 2"	20	L Ft	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$510.00	\$10,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	Rock and Boulder Excavation	10	CY	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.10
Total					\$426,650.00		\$224,003.40		\$268,700.00		\$460,403.40